           Page 1
Handling Precautions
CAUTION
High potential static charge can cause damage to the integrated circuits on the board. Before
handling any mainboard outside of its protective packaging, ensure that there is no static
electric charge on your body.
Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced. Replace only with the same or
equivalent type recommended by the manufacturer.

Vcore VID4 VID3 VID2 VID1 VID0
1.8V Close Close Open Close Open
2.0V Close Close Close Close Open
2.2V Open Open Open Close Open
2.4V Open Open Close Open Open
2.5V Open Open Close Open Close
2.8V Open Close Open Open Open
2.9V Open Close Open Open Close
3.1V Open Close Open Close Close
3.2V Open Close Close Open Open
3.3V Open Close Close Open Close
3.5V Open Close Close Close Close
           Page 19
2. Set the External Bus Speed (MHz) and Bus Frequency Ratio
CPU TYPE Freq. Ratio Bus F. SD FS2 FS1 FS0 BF0 BF1 BF2
AMD-K6-III/550 550MHz 5.5x 100MHz Open Open Close Close Open Open Close
AMD-K6-III/500 500MHz 5.0x 100MHz Open Open Close Close Open Close Close
AMD-K6-III/475 475MHz 5.0x 95MHz Open Close Open Open Open Close Close
AMD-K6-III/450 450MHz 4.5x 100MHz Open Open Close Close Close Close Close
AMD-K6-III/400 400MHz 4.0x 100MHz Open Open Close Close Close Open Close
AMD-K6-2/500 500MHz 5.0x 100MHz Open Open Close Close Open Close Close
AMD-K6-2/475 475MHz 5.0x 95MHz Open Close Open Open Open Close Close
AMD-K6-2/450 450MHz 4.5x 100MHz Open Open Close Close Close Close Close
AMD-K6-2/400 400MHz 4.0x 100MHz Open Open Close Close Close Open Close
AMD-K6-2/380 380MHz 4.0x 95MHz Open Close Open Open Close Open Close
AMD-K6-2/366 366MHz 5.5x 66MHz Open Close Close Close Open Open Close
AMD-K6-2/350 350MHz 3.5x 100MHz Open Open Close Close Open Open Open
AMD-K6-2/333 333MHz 3.5x 95MHz Open Close Open Open Open Open Open
AMD-K6-2/300 300MHz 3.0x 100MHz Open Open Close Close Open Close Open
AMD-K6-2/266 266MHz 4.0x 66MHz Open Close Close Close Close Open Close
AMD-K6/300 300MHz 4.5x 66MHz Open Close Close Close Close Close Close
AMD-K6/266 266MHz 4.0x 66MHz Open Close Close Close Close Open Close
AMD-K6/233 233MHz 3.5x 66MHz Open Close Close Close Open Open Open
AMD-K6/200 200MHz 3.0x 66MHz Open Close Close Close Open Close Open
AMD-K6/166 166MHz 2.5x 66MHz Open Close Close Close Close Close Open
AMD-K5/133 100MHz 1.5x 66MHz Open Close Close Close Open Open Open
AMD-K5/100 100MHz 1.5x 66MHz Open Close Close Close Open Open Open
Intel Pentium P54C 166MHz 2.5x 66MHz Open Close Close Close Close Close Open
Intel Pentium P54C 133MHz 2.0x 66MHz Open Close Close Close Close Open Open
Intel Pentium P54C 100MHz 1.5x 66MHz Open Close Close Close Open Open Open
Intel Pentium P55C 233MHz 3.5x 66MHz Open Close Close Close Open Open Open